

दि ओरिएण्टल इश्योरेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)
क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय
दूसरा तल, जीवन ज्योति भवन,
जगाधरी रोड, अम्बाला छावनी - 133001
दूरभाष – 0171-2632590, फैक्स
2633590



THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
Regional Office:
2nd Floor, Jeevan Jyoti Building,
Jagadhari Road, Ambala Cantt – 133001
Ph. 0171-2632590 FAX 2633590
email: roambala@orientalinsurance.co.in

Dated: 09/02/2021

Corrigendum for Tender Ref. No. OICL/AMRO/ITD/PC-AMC/2021/01 dated 18.01.2021 for AMC

1. With reference to Tender No. OICL/AMRO/ITD/PC-AMC/2021/01 dated 18.01.2021 for AMC, the Competent Authority has amended the Eligibility Criteria related to turnover mentioned in the RFP page no. 13, Sr. No. 2, the details of which are as under :-

Existing Clause	Amended Clause	Documents Required
Bidder's annual turnover should be more than Rupees 20 Crore and Bidder should have positive Net worth (measured as paid-up capital plus free reserves) in the previous three financial years viz. FY 2017-18, 2018-19 & 2019-20.	Bidder's annual turnover should be more than Rupees 5 Crore and Bidder should have positive Net worth (measured as paid-up capital plus free reserves) in the previous three financial years viz. FY 2017-18, 2018-19 & 2019-20.	1. Audited Financial statements for the respective financial years and/or 2. Published Balance Sheet and/or 3. CA certificate clearly highlighting the turnover and net worth as per the formula in the RFP

2. With reference to Tender No. OICL/AMRO/ITD/PC-AMC/2021/01 dated 18.01.2021 for AMC, the Competent Authority has amended the Availability of tender document mentioned in the RFP page no. 12, section 6, the details of which are as under :-

Existing Clause	Amended Clause	Documents Required
The RFP document will be available for sale at the above address between 11.00 Hours to 15.00 Hours on all working days from 03 Feb 2021 to 10 Feb 2021 on payment of non-refundable Tender Fee of Rs.1,000/- inclusive of all taxes by crossed Demand Draft/ Banker's Pay Order in favour	The RFP document will be available for sale at the above address between 11.00 Hours to 15.00 Hours on all working days from 03 Feb 2021 to 10 Feb 2021 on payment of non-refundable Tender Fee of Rs.1,000/- inclusive of all taxes by crossed Demand Draft/	Bidder shall have to produce valid certificate regarding the eligibility under MSME and certificate should be valid on the date of Bid Submission.

of "The Oriental Insurance Company Limited" payable at Ambala.	Banker's Pay Order in favour of "The Oriental Insurance Company Limited" payable at Ambala. (Exemption for eligible entities (i.e. MSME/NSIC), as per Government of India Guidelines, subject to submission of the relevant certificate. Certificate should be valid on the date of Bid Submission)	
--	--	--

3. With reference to Tender No. OICL/AMRO/ITD/PC-AMC/2021/01 dated 18.01.2021 for AMC, the Competent Authority has added the below lines under Bid Security mentioned in the RFP page no. 26, section 11 (b), the details of which are as under :-

Exemption for eligible entities (i.e. MSME/NSIC), as per Government of India Guidelines, subject to submission of the relevant certificate. Certificate should be valid on the date of Bid Submission.